## DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-139-L

Dated Shimla-5, the

February, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

.0 1 FEB 2024

In continuation to this Directorate office order no. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-136-L dated 31.07.2023, deputation of Sh. Mangat Ram, Animal Husbandry Assistant from Veterinary Hospital Bagsaid (Mandi) to Sub Divisional Veterinary Hospital Karsog (Mandi) is hereby extended for three months up to 30.04.2024, due to his adverse family circumstances. He will not be entitled for TTA/ Joining time & any other allowances.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

1893-95

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-139-L

Dated Shimla-5, the FEB 2 February, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Joint Director (S&W) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

- 2. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Mandi, Distt. Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.

4. Guard file.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089.

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in